
•  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ISBN: 978-1-7138-8018-9 
 
 

13th International Defence and 
Homeland Security Simulation 
Workshop (DHSS 2023) 

Athens, Greece 
18-20 September 2023 

 

Editors: 
 
Agostino G. Bruzzone 
Benjamin Goldberg 
Francesco Longo 
 
 

 

 

Held at the 20th International Multidisciplinary Modeling and 
Simulation Multiconference (I3M 2023) 

 



Printed from e-media with permission by: 

 

Curran Associates, Inc. 

57 Morehouse Lane 

Red Hook, NY  12571 

 

 
 

Some format issues inherent in the e-media version may also appear in this print version. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.  

License details: http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/. 

 

No changes have been made to the content of these proceedings. There may be changes to pagination,  

and minor adjustments for aesthetics. 

 

Printed with permission by Curran Associates, Inc. (2023) 

  

For permission requests, please contact CAL-TEK S.r.l. 

at the address below. 

  

CAL-TEK S.r.l. 

Via Umberto Nobile 80 

87036 Rende (CS) 

Italy 

 

 

Phone:  +39 333 7042 612 

Fax:  +39 0984 937849 

 

info@cal-tek.eu 

 

 

Additional copies of this publication are available from: 

 

Curran Associates, Inc. 

57 Morehouse Lane 

Red Hook, NY 12571 USA 

Phone:  845-758-0400 

Fax:      845-758-2633 

Email:   curran@proceedings.com 

Web:     www.proceedings.com 



11

21

29

39

47

55

63




